NATIONAL YOUNG BIRD SHOW
LOUISVILLE, KY OCT. 27, 2018
JUDGE: WES PRICE ENTRIES: 317

CHAMPION: BLUE BAR 217 YC ARTJOHNSON
RESERVE CHAMP: BLUE BAR 608 YH JOHN DE CARLO JR.
2"NP RESERVE: BLUE CHECK 1829 YH PAT SCROGGINS
3RP RESERVE: BLUE CHECK 473 YH DON STEUBER
A™ RESERVE: TORT 44 YC BRIAN FREEMAN
5™ RESERVE: BLUE BAR 131 YC RICK TUCKER
6™ RESERVE: BLUE CHECK 45 YC BRIAN FREEMAN
7™ RESERVE: TORT 355 YC LARRY FRENCH
8™ RESERVE: WHITE 1808 YH PAT SCROGGINS
9™ RESERVE: TORT 1933 YH PAT SCROGGINS

Exhibitors: Victor Cline, John De Carlo Jr, Randy Doyle, Greg & Joyce Duffy, Ricky Faw, Brian Freeman, Larry & Lora
French, Mike Gosine, Joe Granger, John Hoekstra, Dick Holmberg, Art Johnson, Barb Johnson, Keith Kehoe, Todd Millard,

Ed Nowak, Ed Pointer, Pat Scroggins, Ray Scroggins, Duane Steines, Don Steuber, Rick Tucker, Jim Van Natta, Ken Viaene

Best* Reserve** 2" Reserve*** 3'd Reserve****

MEALY BAR LAVENDER YC BLUE BAR

YH 1. 1719 K Kehoe* YH

1. 624 ) DeCarlo** 2. 313 KViaene 1. 608 JDeCarloJr**

2. 225 E Pointer ABS 1720 K Kehoe 2. 461 D Steuber****

3. 256 BJohnson 3. B1805 R Doyle

ABS 1566 R Tucker CREAM BAR 4. 735 D Holmberg

ABS 500 G&J Duffy YH 5. 4326 M Gosine

YC 1. 660 JDeCarloJr* 6. 137 R Tucker

1. 1857 R Doyle* 2. 265 BJohnson 7. 122 R Tucker

2. 1567 R Tucker*** 3. 261 BlJohnson 8. B1829 R Doyle

3. 308 J.Hoekstra 4. 613 JDeCarloJr 9. 2816 JDeCarlolJr

4. 235 E Pointer ABS 658 J De Carlo Jr 10. B1826 R Doyle

5. 1397 KViaene YC 11. 104 R Tucker

6. 4376 M Gosine 1. B1819 P Scroggins 12. 216  AlJohnson

7. 1848 R Doyle 2. 1801 R Doyle 13. 304 JHoekstra
14. 205 AlJohnson

RED CHECK YELLOW CHECK 15. 1716 K Kehoe

YH YH 16. 207  AlJohnson

1. 338 JHoekstra 1. B1842 R Doyle** 17 209 Alohnson

2. 4322 M Gosine 2. B1843 R Doyle 18. 1800 P Scroggins

3. 1759 KKehoe 3. B1810 R Doyle 19. 2818 JVanNatta

ABS 1855 R Doyle 4. 692 J De Carlo Jr 20. 2849 D Holmberg

YC ABS B1810 R Doyle 21. 657 JDeCarloJr

1. 303 JHoekstra* YC 22. 4332 M Gosine

2. 1823 P Scroggins** 1. 272 B Johnson* 23. B1833 R Doyle

3. 663 JDeCarlolr 2. B1809 R Doyle 24. 309 E Pointer

4. 1006 J Granger 3. B1841 R Doyle 25. 136 R Tucker
26. B1832 R Doyle



BLUE BAR YH (CONT.)

27. B1822 R Doyle
28. 269 B Johnson
29. 103 R Tucker
30. 321 E Pointer
ABS 206  AlJohnson
ABS 1578 E Nowak
DQ 1003 J Granger
DQ 1002 J Granger
YC

1. 217 AlJohnson*
2. 131 R Tucker***
3. 704 D Holmberg
4. 111 R Tucker

5. 806 R Scroggins
6. 601 ) DeCarloJr
7. 4353 M Gosine
8. 110 R Tucker

9. 13 B Freeman
10. 1316 KViaene
11. 462 D Steuber
12. 218 AlJohnson
13. 1004 J Granger
14. B1803 R Doyle
15. 144 R Tucker
16. 349 L French
17. 706 D Holmberg
18. B1812 R Doyle
19. 28 B Freeman
20. 1934 P Scroggins
21. 134 R Tucker
22. 0 B Freeman
23. 56 JVanNatta
24. 666 ) De CarloJr
25. 1005 J Granger
26. 312 E Pointer
27. 207 AlJohnson
28. 135 R Tucker
29. 4323 M Gosine
30. 215 AlJohnson
ABS 48 B Freeman
BLUE CHECK

YH

473
694

322
654

1 D Steuber**
2. J De Carlo Jr
3. 3088 M Gosine
4
5

E Pointer

J De Carlo Jr

BLUE CHECK YH (CONT.)

6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

118
1355
212
1815
1733
310
671
324
1717
143
54
1007
63
1581
116
616
688
1590

R Tucker
K Viaene
A Johnson
P Scroggins
K Kehoe
J Hoekstra
J De Carlo Jr
E Pointer
K Kehoe
R Tucker
JVanNatta
J Granger
J VanNatta
E Nowak
R Tucker
J De Carlo Jr
J De Carlo Jr
E Nowak

B1823 R Doyle
ABS 1805 P Scroggins
ABS B1806 R Doyle

YC
1. 1829 P Scroggins*
2. 45 B Freeman***
3. 617 J De Carlo Jr
4. 1811BF R Doyle

5. 678 J De Carlo Jr
6. 157 R Tucker

7. 808 R Scroggins
8. 100 R Tucker

9. 336 L French

10. 358 L French

11. 638 J De Carlo Jr
12. 718 D Holmberg
13. 24 B Freeman
14. 721 D Holmberg
15. 337 J Hoekstra
16. 453 D Steuber
17. 1764 K Kehoe
18. 675 J De Carlo Jr
19. 58 JVanNatta
20. 311 E Pointer
ABS ? G&J Duffy
ABS 1815 R Doyle

BLACK
YH

1. 1017
2. 737
3. 684
4. 1350
5. 1806
YC

1. 703
2. 729
SILVER BAR
YH

1. 614
2. 747
3. 680
4. 4

5. 398
ABS 1552
ABS 4551
YC

1. 707
2. 1573
3. 363
4. 1001

J Granger*
D Holmberg
J De Carlo Jr
K Viaene

P Scroggins

D Holmberg**
D Holmberg***

J De Carlo Jr*
D Holmberg
J De Carlo Jr
B Freeman

L French

M Gosine

R Tucker

D Holmberg**
R Tucker

L French

J Granger

SILVER CHECK

YH
705
1828
1867
10
708
1712
736
255
274

731
825

NERSO®XND VAW e

D Holmberg*

R Doyle

R Doyle

B Freeman
D Holmberg
K Kehoe

D Holmberg
B Johnson
B Johnson

D Holmberg**
R Scroggins

BROWN BAR YC

1. 467

D Steuber*



BROWN CHECK

YH
1. 1829 P Scroggins*
2. 853 R Doyle

3. B1824 R Doyle
ABS B1804 R Doyle

YC

1. 731 D Holmberg
ABS 648 J De Carlo Jr

BROWN SPREAD Y C
1. 715 D Holmberg*

KHAKI BAR YH
1. 659 J De Carlo Jr*
2. 1574 R Tucker

KHAKI CHECK YH

1. 318 JHoekstra*
2. 861 D Steines
3. 1 B Freeman

KHAKI SPREAD YC
1. 4338 M Gosine*

INDIGO BAR

YH

1. 605 J De Carlo Jr*
2. 615 J De Carlo Jr
3. 659 J De CarloJr
YC

1. 633 J De Carlo Jr
2. 664 J De Carlo Jr

INDIGO CHECK YC

1. 829 R Scroggins*
2. 618 J De Carlo Jr
3. 1720 KKehoe

GRIZZLE BAR

YH

1. 2819 JVanNatta*
326 E Pointer****
392 L French
1560 R Tucker

120 R Tucker

686 J De CarloJr
2852 D Holmberg
11 B Freeman

© N Uk WD

GRIZZLE BAR YH (CONT.)
9. 4379 M Gosine
10. 700 D Holmberg
11. 1354 KViaene
12. 1721 KKehoe

13. 1552 R Tucker
14. 343 L French
15. 213 Alohnson
16. 1553 R Tucker
17. 2803 B Freeman
18. 1700 KKehoe

YC

1. 667 JDeCarloJr**
2. 343 L French***
3. 4333 M Gosine

4. 2812 JDeCarlolJr
5. 396 L French

6. 1361 KViaene

7. 653 J De Carlo Jr
8. 668 J De Carlo Jr
9. 1750 KKehoe

10. 328 L French
11. 5 B Freeman
12. 335 L French
13. 1701 KKehoe

14. 1396 K Viaene
15. 699 J De Carlo Jr
GRIZZLE CHECK

YH

1. 1933 P Scroggins***
2. 4365 M Gosine
3. 2397 P Scroggins
4. 1846 R Doyle

5. 328 J Hoekstra
6. 1876 R Doyle

7. 2396 P Scroggins
8. 744 D Holmberg
9. 105 R Tucker
10. 1868 R Doyle

11. 21 B Freeman
12. 128 R Tucker

13. 129 R Tucker

14. 12 B Freeman

GRIZZLE CHECK (CONT.)
YC

1. 44 B Freeman*
2. 355 L French**
3. 330 E Pointer

4, 451 D Steuber
5. 391 L French

6. 330 LFrench

7. 121 R Tucker

8. 4342 M Gosine

9. 2801 B Freeman
10. 745 D Holmberg
11. 4347 M Gosine
12. 1392 KViaene
13. 329 E Pointer
14. 4378 M Gosine
16. 685 ) De CarloJr.

A O GRIZZLE YH
1. 307 JHoekstra*
ABS 631 ] De CarloJr

ALMOND
750 D Holmberg

1. 630 JDecCarloJr*
2. 752 D Holmberg
3. 1706 KKehoe

4. 710 D Holmberg
5. 711 D Holmberg

QUALMOND

YH

1. 341 ) Hoekstra
2. 2300 R Scroggins
3. 342 JHoekstra
4. 332 ) Hoekstra
YC

1. 668 VCline*

2. 645 VCline

3. 211 A Johnson
4. 4375 M Gosine
5. 22 B Freeman
6. 348 J Hoekstra
7. 805 R Scroggins
8. 147 R Tucker
9. 4364 M Gosine

=
©

306 J Hoekstra



QUALMOND YC (CONT.) PIED

11. 126 R Tucker YH

12. 803 R Scroggins 1. 749

13. 138 R Tucker YC
1. 609

RECESSIVE RED 2. 2068

YH

1. 763 D Holmberg

YC

1. 742 D Holmberg*

RECESSIVE YELLOW

YH

1. 1000 J Granger*

2. 713 D Holmberg

YC

1. 723 D Holmberg

MILKY YH

1. 4346 M Gosine*

WHITE

YH

1. 1808 P Scroggins*

2. 140 R Tucker**

3. 2759 RFaw

4. 758 D Holmberg

5. 124 R Tucker

6. 101 R Tucker

7. 360 L French

8. 2741 RFaw

9. 757 D Holmberg

YC

1. 125 R Tucker

2. 467 D Steuber

3. 146 R Tucker

4, 334 L French

5. 734 D Holmberg

ABS 765 D Holmberg

BALDHEAD

YH

1. 727 D Holmberg*

2. 268 B Holmberg

YC

1. 440 D Holmberg

D Holmberg

J De Carlo Jr*
T Millard



